PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. ___ CONCERNING TIPPING FEES

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to adjust tipping fees; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to and within the limitations of Chapter 137 of the Code of Ordinances, the Board of Representatives hereby approves the following tipping fee schedule:

Category Refuse Tipping Fee per Ton	Fees Up to Twenty and 00/100 (\$20.00) per ton over the city's haul-away cost rounded to the nearest \$1.00, provided however, that the tipping fee per ton cannot be less than zero. If there is mix of different materials, the highest tipping fee shall apply.
Recyclables Tipping Fee per Ton	Up to Fifteen and 00/100 (\$15.00) per ton over the city's haul-away cost rounded to the nearest \$1.00, provided however, that the tipping fee per ton cannot be less than zero. If there is mix of different materials, the highest tipping fee shall apply.
Dumping Drop-Off Tipping Fee	Ten and 00/100 (\$10.00) per vehicle per refuse or recyclables drop-off at the dump, except that such fee shall be \$15.00 on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays. This fee shall be in addition to the Tipping Fee per Ton for refuse and for recycling.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this schedule shall take effect on January 1, 2019, or the 1st of the next month at least 30 days after enactment, whichever is later.